
Key Contract Terms 
 

Type of Contract:  Construction 
_√ Contract > $500K   __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant __ IGA   
__Sale of real property   
 
Vendor/Contractor Name: Felsburg Holt Ullevig, Inc.  
 
Contract control number:  CE93007 -03    
 
City’s contract manager: Michael Harmer  
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 
 
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?  Yes  
 
Term/Duration of contract/project:  April 1, 2010- December 31, 2017  
 
Is this a new contract? N   An amendment? Y__  How many amendments? 3 
 
Renewal terms: No 
 
Purpose: The City contracted with Felsburg Holt Ullevig, Inc., to provide professional architecture 
and engineering design services for the design of the South Broadway and I-25 project.  This 
contract is being amended to add construction design support and materials testing related to the 
construction of the first phase of the project, which will be the reconstruction of Broadway Blvd. 
between Arizona and Kentucky.  The construction of this phase of the project is anticipated to 
begin the first quarter of 2016.  
 
Scope of services with performance bench marks:  See purpose above 
 
Cost/value: Current contract amount of $4,218,747.01 with $371,097.53 added with this 
Amendment # 3 for a contract total of $4,589,844.54 
  
Source of funds: PM00612_001  
 
Benefit: the reconstruction of Broadway Blvd. between Arizona and Kentucky 
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes 
 
Is this contract subject to: _√__W/MBE  __ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 12% 
 
Location: South Broadway between Arizona and Kentucky  
 
Affected Council District: 7 


